TECHNICAL NOTE
Reversible Motor Driver ICs for Brush Motors
Reversible Motor Drivers
for Output 2.0A or
more (1 Motor)
BA6219BFP-Y,BA6222
●Description
The BA6219BFP-Y and BA6222 are reversible motor driver ICs suitable for brush motors. Two logic inputs allow four output

Published by
Application Engineering Group Catalog No.05T289Be '05.10 ROHM C 2000 TSU
● Part Number Explanation
B A 6 2 1 9 F P E 2
ROHM part number Type Package Package specification
E2 = Embossed taping
B － Y
None = HSIP10
FP-Y = HSOP25
－
<Packing Information>
HSIP10
(Unit:mm)
<Dimensions>
0.6
0.8
1.3
26.5 ± 0.3
27
.0
 ±
 0
.5
1.
6
6.
4
±
0.
5
1
2.54
16
.2
 ±
 0
.2
1.
2
25 ± 0.2
R1.6
8.
4
±
0.
3
10
0.5 ± 0.1
3.6 ± 0.2
※Please order in multiples of the minimum package quantity
Container
Quantity
Direction
of feed
Tube
500pcs
Direction of products is fixed in a container tube.
HSOP25
(Unit:mm)
<Dimensions>
7.
8
±
0.
3
5.
4
±
0.
2
2.75 ± 0.1
1.95 ± 0.1
25 14